



January 21, 2020

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Subject: West Allis Tourism Commission Reappointments

Dear Common Council Members:

This letter is to inform you that I am reappointing all current members of the West Allis Tourism Commission. Commissioners serve one-year terms, and their terms will expire on January 1, 2021. Attached is the Commission membership list.

Your confirmation of these reappointments will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

Attachment

MYR\CMTES\TOURISM.Reappts 01-21-2020

WEST ALLIS TOURISM COMMISSION

MAYOR		<u>Contac</u> t	1st _Appt	1 Yr Term Appt*
Dan Devine, Chair	Bus. Email	414-302-8290 ddevine@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	1-1-21
CITY ADMINISTRATOR, ORDESIGNEE Rebecca Grill, Secretary City Administrator	Bus. Email	414-302-8294 rgrill@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	1-1-21
COMMON COUNCIL MEMBER Martin Weigel 7415 W. Greenfield Ave. 53214	Cell Email	414-704-6350 mweigel@westalliswi.gov	8-2-16	1-1-21
CITIZEN-AT-LARGE Vacant				
REPRESENTATIVE OF WEST ALLIS HOTEL & MOTEL INDUSTRY				
Rod Raschka,	Bus.	414-436-2300	8-2-16	1-1-21

Email rod.raschka@hilton.com

1-21-2020 MYR\CMTES\TOURISM

General Manager

53214

Hampton Inn & Suites Milwaukee West 8201 W. Greenfield Ave.

^{*} Calendar year term (as of 1/1/17) set by Mayor at time of Committee establishment.